03-27-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
U.S. Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

Ú±® PTO-1595 aÎ »ªòðí niðï ÷ 102402044 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3:21:03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Consulting Aviation Services, Inc. Charles J. Dixon, Arthur C. Hughes Internal Address: \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 2689 McCollum Parkway, Suite Security Agreement Change of Name City: Kennesaw State: GA Zip: 30144 December 16, 2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/236,726 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\begin{pmatrix} 40.00 \\ --- \end{pmatrix} Name: Joel D. Myers Myers & Kaplan, Intellectual ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Property Law, L.L.C. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1827 Powers Ferry Road Building 3, Suite 200 Citv: Atlanta \_\_\_\_ State: <sup>GA</sup> Zip: <sup>30339</sup> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Joel D. Myers Name of Person Sigring Total n umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

3/26/2003 GTON11 00000098 10236726

40.00 DP 1 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013881 FRAME: 0809

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NO. 10/236,726

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDUCING CONTROLLED VORTICES TO REDUCE AFTERBODY DRAG

Whereas We, Charles J. Dixon and Arthur C. Hughes of Consulting Aviation Services, Inc., hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDUCNG CONTROLLED VORTICES TO REDUCE AFTERBODY DRAG for which a nonprovisional application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/06/2002, Application No. 10/236,726.

Whereas, Consulting Aviation Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation of Kennesaw, Georgia, hereafter referred to as Assignee whose mailing address is 2689 McCollum Parkway, Suite 101, Kennesaw, Georgia, 30144, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two thousand dollars (\$2,000) the receipt whereof and sufficiency thereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, We, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the Assignee's sole use; and for the use of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be

PATENT REEL: 013881 FRAME: 0810

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by We, the
Assignors/Applicants, had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 16 th day of December 2002, at
2689 McCollum Pkwy. Suite 101, Kennesaw, GA 30144
Charles J. Dixon
Arthur C. Hughes
State of <u>GEORGIA</u> ) SS: County of <u>CNBB</u> )
Before me personally appeared said <u>CHARLES DIXON &amp; ARTHUR HUG</u> Harid
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this day
of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 2002.
Par. L. Smith

Gayle L. Smith
Notary Public-Cobb County,
My Commission Expires 6 12-05

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003** 

(Notary Public)